

**26.04.2024: xəbər**

### **New Head Appointed to "Azeronline LTD" JV**

The management structure of "Azeronline Ltd" Joint Venture (JV), one of the first Internet provider companies operating in Azerbaijan, has changed. Note that "Azeronline LTD" JV was founded in 1999 by "Azercell Telecom", it is its subsidiary company.

From April 2024, Kanan Elkhan oghlu Masumov was appointed as the General Manager of JV "Azeronline Ltd". Kanan Masumov, who has more than 15 years of experience in the field of telecommunications, has worked in various management positions in the field of fixed internet business management for the past 3 years, served as the Commercial Director at "Azerconnect" and the Advisor to the General Director at "Baku Telefon Rabitesi" LLC.

Kanan Masumov graduated from Khazar University with a bachelor's degree in International Economic Relations (2005-2011). He also studied at Berkshire Community College, USA. He is currently pursuing a master's degree in Business Administration at the Warwick Business School in the United Kingdom, which is considered one of the world's leading business schools. The websites published news about it:

#### **“Azeronline LTD” BM-ə yeni rəhbər təyin olunub**

Azərbaycanda fəaliyyət göstərən ilk İnternet provayder şirkətlərindən biri olan “Azeronline Ltd” Birgə Müəssisəsinin (BM) idarəetmə strukturunda dəyişiklik olmuşdur. Xatırladaq ki, “Azeronline LTD” BM 1999-cu ildə “Azercell Telekom” tərəfindən təsis edilib, onun törəmə şirkətidir.

2024-cü ilin aprel ayından etibarən “Azeronline Ltd” BM-nin Baş müdiri vəzifəsinə Kənan Elxan oğlu Məsumov təyin edilmişdir.

Telekommunikasiya sahəsində 15 ildən artıq təcrübəyə malik olan Kənan Məsumov son 3 ildə sabit internet biznesinin idarə edilməsi sahəsində müxtəlif rəhbər vəzifələrdə fəaliyyət göstərmiş, “Azerconnect” şirkətində Kommersiya direktoru və “Bakı Telefon Rabitəsi” MMC-də Baş direktorun müşaviri vəzifəsini icra etmişdir.

Kənan Məsumov 2005-2011-ci illərdə Xəzər Universitetində “Beynəlxalq iqtisadi münasibətlər” ixtisası üzrə bakalavriat pilləsini bitirib. ABŞ-ın Berkshire Community

College-ində də təhsil almışdır. Hazırda dünyanın aparıcı biznes məktəblərindən biri sayılan Birləşmiş Krallığın Warwick Business School-da Biznesin İdarə Edilməsi üzrə magistr təhsilini davam etdirir.

Saytlar bu barədə xəbər yayımlayıb:

<https://1news.az/az/news/20240424034604827-Azeronline-LTD-BM-e-yeni-rehber-teyin-olundu>

<https://banker.az/azercellin-tor%C9%99m%C9%99-sirk%C9%99tin%C9%99-yeni-r%C9%99hb%C9%99r-t%C9%99yin-edilib/>

<https://qafqazinfo.az/news/detail/azeronline-ltd-bm-e-yeni-rehber-teyin-olundu-433959>

